
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1853 

ANSWERED ON 5TH MAY, 2016 

 

WIDENING OF ROADS IN JHARKHAND 

 

1853. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 (a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of 

Jharkhand with regard to widening of 64 kms stretch of Giridih Madhupur road; and 

 (b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be approved?  

        

 

           ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI  PON. RADHAKRISHNAN ) 

 

(a) to (b) An estimate for Widening and Strengthening to 2 lane with Paved Shoulder from Km 

216 to Km 245 (part of Giridhi to Madhupur Section) of NH-114A was forwarded by State 

Government of Jharkhand and same has been sanctioned and awarded during 2015-16.  

****** 

 


